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Date Opponent Score Att.
08/15/2024 at Georgetown T 0-0 472
08/22/2024 Belmont W 5-0 362
08/25/2024 Saint Mary's (CA) W 4-1 343
08/30/2024 Columbia W 3-0 368
09/05/2024 Kansas T 0-0 392
09/08/2024 Middle Tenn. W 3-0 392
09/12/2024 Eastern Ky. W 7-0 161

* 09/19/2024 at Auburn T 2-2 1337
* 09/22/2024 Georgia L 0-1 427
* 09/26/2024 Arkansas L 0-2 327
* 09/29/2024 at Tennessee T 1-1 2140
* 10/04/2024 South Carolina T 1-1 751
* 10/10/2024 at Texas A&M W 2-0 2365
* 10/13/2024 Kentucky W 3-1 460

Team statistics
VU OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 31-236 9-138
Goals scored per game 2.21 0.64
Shot pct. .131 .065
Shots on goal-Attempts 108-236 50-138
SOG pct. .458 .362
Shots/Game 16.9 9.9
Assists 26 7

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 31 9
Penalty 0 1
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 2.21 0.64

CORNER KICKS 80 63
PENALTY KICKS 0-2 1-2
OFFSIDES 30 9
PENALTIES

Fouls 150 115
Yellow cards 11 11
Red cards 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 3983 6314
Dates/Avg Per Date 10/398 4/1579
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 7-2-5 6-2-2 1-0-3 0-0-0
Conference 2-2-3 1-2-1 1-0-2 0-0-0
Non-Conference 5-0-2 5-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-0

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
15 Watts, Sydney 14 7 1 15 31 .226 15 .484 2 0-1
17 Deresky, Rachel 14 5 5 15 27 .185 14 .519 2 0-0

5 Betts, Caroline 14 5 4 14 29 .172 15 .517 1 0-0
6 Porter, Addie 12 4 2 10 18 .222 9 .500 2 0-0

24 Jones, Courtney 14 3 2 8 20 .150 10 .500 0 0-0
23 Teater, Maci 14 0 6 6 14 .000 8 .571 0 0-0
99 Leskauskas, Julianne 14 1 1 3 21 .048 9 .429 0 0-0
33 Brighton, Abi 12 1 1 3 15 .067 4 .267 0 0-0
18 Gonzalez, Mia 11 1 0 2 11 .091 5 .455 0 0-0

7 Akyirem, Vivian 12 1 0 2 10 .100 5 .500 0 0-0
11 Fullerton, Melania 11 1 0 2 4 .250 2 .500 0 0-0

3 Hinton, Jessica 14 0 2 2 2 .000 1 .500 0 0-0
19 Calnek, Nyela 6 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0-0
21 McLaughlin, Mary Beth 12 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
13 Eggleston, Ella 11 0 0 0 20 .000 8 .400 0 0-0
14 Castillo, Mia 13 0 0 0 4 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
16 Yanchuk, Francesca 5 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
12 McLaughlin, Hannah 12 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
27 Wagner, Alex 14 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0
00 Devine, Kate 7 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-1

0 Wojdelko, Sara 10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
4 Slay, Ava 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

22 Fife, Ellie 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
Total 14 31 26 88 236 .131 108 .458 - 0-2
Opponents 14 9 7 25 138 .065 50 .362 - 1-2

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
00 Devine, Kate 7 479:10 5 0.94 17 .773 0-2-3 0/2

0 Wojdelko, Sara 10 780:50 4 0.46 23 .852 7-0-2 5/2
TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0-0-0 2/0
Total 14 1260:00 9 0.64 41 .820 7-2-5 7
Opponents 14 1260:00 31 2.21 79 .718 2-7-5 4

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 13 18 0 0 31
Opponents 6 3 0 0 9

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 102 134 0 0 236
Opponents 60 78 0 0 138

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 17 24 0 0 41
Opponents 38 41 0 0 79

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 39 41 0 0 80
Opponents 29 34 0 0 63

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 70 80 0 0 150
Opponents 46 69 0 0 115
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
7 - 2 - 5 2 - 2 - 3 6 - 2 - 2 1 - 0 - 3 0 - 0 - 0

Overall
## Player GP-GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK
15 Watts, Sydney 14-13 7 1 15 31 .226 15 .484 2 0
17 Deresky, Rachel 14-14 5 5 15 27 .185 14 .519 2 0

5 Betts, Caroline 14-8 5 4 14 29 .172 15 .517 1 0
6 Porter, Addie 12-8 4 2 10 18 .222 9 .500 2 0

24 Jones, Courtney 14-11 3 2 8 20 .150 10 .500 0 0
23 Teater, Maci 14-13 0 6 6 14 .000 8 .571 0 0
99 Leskauskas, Julianne 14-12 1 1 3 21 .048 9 .429 0 0
33 Brighton, Abi 12-12 1 1 3 15 .067 4 .267 0 0
18 Gonzalez, Mia 11-1 1 0 2 11 .091 5 .455 0 0

7 Akyirem, Vivian 12-1 1 0 2 10 .100 5 .500 0 0
11 Fullerton, Melania 11-0 1 0 2 4 .250 2 .500 0 0

3 Hinton, Jessica 14-13 0 2 2 2 .000 1 .500 0 0
19 Calnek, Nyela 6-0 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0
21 McLaughlin, Mary Beth 12-4 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 0 0
13 Eggleston, Ella 11-4 0 0 0 20 .000 8 .400 0 0
14 Castillo, Mia 13-0 0 0 0 4 .000 0 .000 0 0
16 Yanchuk, Francesca 5-0 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0 0
12 McLaughlin, Hannah 12-12 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0
27 Wagner, Alex 14-14 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0
00 Devine, Kate 7-4 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0

0 Wojdelko, Sara 10-10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
4 Slay, Ava 5-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0

22 Fife, Ellie 4-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
Total 14 31 26 88 236 .131 108 .458 - 0
Opponents 14 9 7 25 138 .065 50 .362 - 1

## Player GP-GS MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO
00 Devine, Kate 7-4 479:10 5 0.94 17 .773 0 2 3 0/2
0 Wojdelko, Sara 10-10 780:50 4 0.46 23 .852 7 0 2 5/2

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 2/0
Total 14 1260:00 9 0.64 41 .820 7 2 5 7
Opponents 14 1260:00 31 2.21 79 .718 2 7 5 4

Conference
GP-GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK

7-6 3 0 6 10 .300 6 .600 1 0
7-7 1 2 4 15 .067 8 .533 0 0
7-4 1 2 4 14 .071 7 .500 0 0
7-5 2 0 4 9 .222 5 .556 1 0
7-7 1 1 3 11 .091 6 .545 0 0
7-6 0 3 3 6 .000 2 .333 0 0
7-5 0 0 0 10 .000 4 .400 0 0
5-5 1 0 2 6 .167 1 .167 0 0
4-1 0 0 0 4 .000 1 .250 0 0
7-1 0 0 0 3 .000 2 .667 0 0
5-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
7-7 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0
0-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
5-2 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
5-1 0 0 0 9 .000 3 .333 0 0
6-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
6-6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
7-7 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0
5-4 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0
3-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
0-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
0-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
7 9 9 27 101 .089 48 .475 - 0
7 8 5 21 86 .093 34 .395 - 1

GP-GS MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO
5-4 405:00 5 1.11 15 .750 0 2 3 0/0
3-3 225:00 3 1.20 11 .786 2 0 0 1/0

- 00:00 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0 0 2/0
7 630:00 8 1.14 26 .765 2 2 3 1 }}
7 630:00 9 1.29 39 .813 2 2 3 2 }}

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 102 134 0 0 236
Opponents 60 78 0 0 138

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 41 60 0 0 101
Opponents 38 48 0 0 86

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 13 18 0 0 31
Opponents 6 3 0 0 9

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 4 5 0 0 9
Opponents 5 3 0 0 8

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 17 24 0 0 41
Opponents 38 41 0 0 79

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 8 18 0 0 26
Opponents 22 17 0 0 39
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Attendance Summary
VU Opponents

Total 3983 6314
Dates/Avg Per Date 10 / 398 4 / 1579
Neutral Site #/Avg 0 / 0

Attendance Summary
VU Opponents

Total 1965 5842
Dates/Avg Per Date 4 / 491 3 / 1947
Neutral Site #/Avg 0 / 0


